

ST- 32/22

Order No. 08S
16/05/23

P.O is on transfer, Ld ADJ 1st court is in charge of this court.
Today is fixed for evidence.
Sole accused is produced from J.C, he is taken into custody.
No witness is present.
Ld P.P. in charge files hazira.
Accordingly case is adjourned today.
To date (17/05/23) for evidence.

D/c by me

ADJ, FTC, Serampore