

ST -32/22

Order No.09  
17/05/23

P.O is on transfer, Ld ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> court is in charge of this court.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused is produced from J.C, he is taken into custody.

No witness is present.

Due to the resolution taken by local bar "NOT TO PASS ANY ADVERSE ORDER" the case is adjourned today.

To. 14/06/23 for evidence of CSW 6 & 7

Issue summons upon witnesses at once.

Accused person be remanded to JC till date.

D/c by me

ADJ, FTC Serampore