

S.T. No. 32 of 2022/S.C. No. 97 of 2022
CNR No. WBHG05-001584-2022
Present:- **Sri Sandip Chakrabarti**
Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Serampore.

Order 17 dated 08.04.2024

Accused Kanu Pradhan is produced from J.C. and represented by Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Panel P.P. is present. No witness has turned up today.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Issue summons upon CSW 4 & 6 at once.

Fix 10.05.2024 for evidence of CSW 4 & 6.

Accused be remanded to J.C. till 10.05.2024.

D/c. by me:-

Additional Sessions. Judge,
F.T.C., Serampore, Hooghly.

Additional Sessions. Judge,
Fast Track Court, Serampore, Hooghly

No. 13/1 Dated 18.01.203

Copy of orders be forwarded to:-

1. O.C. Chandita P.S. for information and strict compliance.
2. The Superintendent of Subsidiary Correctional Home, Serampore, for information and strict compliance.

ASJ, FTC, Serampore

No. Dated 16.01.2023

Copy of order along with LCR forwarded to the Ld. Court below for information.

Additional District Judge,

Fast Track Court, Serampore.

MAT- 612 of 2022

H.C .Criminal From No-(M) 2.

FORM FOR RECORDING DEPOSITION

The deposition of Witness No. **01** for the D.W

**strike out words as*

may be necessary aged about 29 years,taken on oath or* solemn affirmation before me
**Sri Suresh Biswakarma, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Fast Track
Court, Serampore, Hooghly.**

of this 07th day of January, 2023.

My name is Soumen Ghosh

My father's name is Krishna Chandra Ghosh

by religion **Hindu** My home is at 216/1, Chatterjee Para Lane, Sheoraphully

Police Station Serampore District **Hooghly**

Occupation:- Private Job.

I am the respondent of this suit. My wife has filed this suit against me praying for decree of nullity. I have filed my written statement admitting the allegations leveled against me by my wife. I have also filed my evidence in-chief on affidavit. This is the said affidavit. It was prepared as per my instruction and also in my presence. The content of the said affidavit was read over and explained to me and after knowing the content to be true and correct account of my narration, I have put my signatures voluntarily without any pressure from any corner. I am tendering this affidavit as my evidence-in-chief. This is our marriage certificate. Witness identities Ext. 1.

Cross-examination:-

Declined.

(concluded)

D/C by me

ADJ, FTC,

ADJ, FTC, Serampore

The content of the evidence read over and explained to the witness and after knowing the content to be true and correct account of his/her statement, he/she signed on the same.

ADJ -FTC, Serampore