

ST 32/22 CIS No. 97/22

Present: Sri M.K Rai(i.c)
ASJ, FTC, Serampore, Hooghly

Order No. 18

10/05/24

P.O has already been transferred, Ld ADJ 1st Court is in charge of this Court.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Kanu Pradhan is produced from J.C, and represented by Ld Advocate.

Ld. P.P in charge is present.

Witness P.W 6 Suvan Chandra Ghosh examined in full cross examined and discharged.

No other witness is present.

Accordingly case is adjourned today.

On the prayer of the Ld P.P in Charge issue summon upon I.O SI Altaf Hossain Hazari.

To 07/06/24 for evidence of I.O.

Accused person be remanded to J.C till to the next date.

ASJ-FTC, Serampore, Hooghly (i.c)