

ST 32/22 CIS No. 97/22
Present: Md. Ehteshamuddin
ASJ, FTC, Serampore, Hooghly

Order No. 18

06/09/2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused namely Kanu Pradhan is produced from J.C, he is taken into custody.

Ld P.P in charge files hazira.

Return of summon is received.

No witness is present.

Accordingly case is adjourned today.

To 24/09/24 for evidence of SI Joydeb Mukherjee.

Issue summon upon witness at once.

Sole accused be remanded to J.C till date.

D/C by me

ASJ, FTC, Serampore, Hooghly

ASJ, FTC, Serampore, Hooghly